

MAC Case No. 51/17.

Present:- Shri Pradip Kumar Adhikary,
Judge MACT, 4th Court,
Burdwan.

Order No. 47 dt. 21.02.2026.

The defendant/respondent has filed hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Today is fixed for PH.

At this stage, the plaintiff/petitioner is absent and filed an application praying for another date.

Heard.

Other side has raised no objection.

It appears from the record that on 09-06-18 issues were framed and the date was fixed for PH. But since then no evidence has been adduced.

However, considering the ground and no objection, today's petition is allowed with a direction upon the plaintiff/petitioner to adduce evidence on the next date in default necessary order will be passed.

To **04.06.2026** for PH.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
4th Court Cum Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal

Sd/-

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,
4th Court Cum Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal.
(JO Code WB 00916).

